the conclusion of the 20th Annual General Meeting of the Company at such 
remuneration as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the Company.  

There is no material change in the fees payable to the new auditor as compared to 
the outgoing auditor.  

It is proposed to pay a sum of ₹7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
plus out-of-pocket expenses and applicable taxes towards the statutory audit fees for 
FY 2025-26. The Board will finalise the fees for further years in consultation with the 
Auditors. 

The Board considered various parameters like audit experience in the Company’s